
From: Mike Adams
To: Ian Utz; Khatri, Paresh, Env. Health
Cc: Jay Hagglund/USA; Roe, Dilan, Env. Health; Donavan Tom; Lita Freeman
Subject: RE: Signed VRAA
Date: Thursday, August 24, 2017 3:03:20 PM
Attachments: RE Record of Survey 4200 International Blvd. Oakland.msg

Proposal Lot Line Adjust. BK Signed.pdf
Lot Line Adjust. (LLA) Proposed June 2017.pdf

Thanks again for everyone taking the time out of their busy schedules to meet this morning. 
Attached is the latest email update from our engineer on the lot line adjustment, along with a signed
proposal to do the work, and a drawing of proposed lot line adjustment.
 
Let me know if you have any questions or need additional information.
 
Mike Adams
Huntleigh Development, Inc.
Direct: 510-433-1102
Cell: 510-368-3322
 
From: Ian Utz [mailto:ianutz.basics@gmail.com] 
Sent: Thursday, August 24, 2017 2:05 PM
To: Khatri, Paresh, Env. Health
Cc: Jay Hagglund/USA; Roe, Dilan, Env. Health; Mike Adams; Donavan Tom; Lita Freeman
Subject: Re: Signed VRAA
 
Hi all,
 
Thanks so much for your meeting this morning. We appreciate Dilan and Paresh meeting with
us so expediently.
 
Lita and I have discussed this project and Lita plans to address the immediate concerns raised
during our meeting, including uploading data, development of work plan for additional work,
and sampling to collect additional data. 
 
From here on out, Lita is the lead on behalf of buyer (Mike Adams).
 
In the meantime, please reach out with any questions, comments, or concerns. Good luck to
Dilan on getting that car fixed!
 
Thanks again,
Ian Utz
 
On Wed, Aug 23, 2017 at 4:36 PM, Khatri, Paresh, Env. Health <paresh.khatri@acgov.org>
wrote:
Look forward to meeting with you all.

Paresh C Khatri
Supervising Hazardous Materials Specialist
Local Oversight & Site Cleanup Program Manager
Alameda County Department of Environmental Health

mailto:ianutz.basics@gmail.com
mailto:paresh.khatri@acgov.org
mailto:Jay.Hagglund@cushwake.com
mailto:Dilan.Roe@acgov.org
mailto:basicsenvironmental@gmail.com
mailto:litafreeman@gmail.com
mailto:paresh.khatri@acgov.org

RE: Record of Survey 4200 International Blvd. Oakland

		From

		Gary Lamb

		To

		Jay Hagglund/USA; Mike Adams; Pete Michaelides; Syndey Furtado

		Cc

		Rod Stewart; Joe Thompson

		Recipients

		Jay.Hagglund@cushwake.com; mike@huntleighdev.com; pete@huntleighdev.com; syndey@huntleighdev.com; rstewart@kierwright.com; jthompson@kierwright.com







Hi Jay,




Attached please find the ALTA Survey for 4200 International & 4201 Bancroft.




The boundary is based upon the Record of Survey we prepared that is in the checking process at Alameda County. (copy attached)




We are on the schedule for next Tuesday the 22nd for submittal of the Parcel Map Wavier with City of Oakland.




Thanks.




 






Gary Lamb, PLS 6627




[image: Description: CUP-FRONT-no-name]Kier

 & Wright Civil Engineers and Surveyors  




2850 Collier Canyon Road, Livermore, CA 94551




Office (925) 245-8788        Fax (925) 245-8796




Cell      (925) 997-7280       






glamb@kierwright.com







 








From: Jay Hagglund/USA [mailto:Jay.Hagglund@cushwake.com]




Sent: Tuesday, August 08, 2017 7:54 AM


To: Gary Lamb <glamb@kierwright.com>; Mike Adams <mike@huntleighdev.com>; Pete Michaelides <pete@huntleighdev.com>; Syndey Furtado <syndey@huntleighdev.com>


Cc: Rod Stewart <rstewart@kierwright.com>; Joe Thompson <jthompson@kierwright.com>


Subject: RE: Record of Survey 4200 International Blvd. Oakland










 




Gary




Syndey will cut you a check    Should she mail it to you?




 






Jay Hagglund, SIOR




Executive Managing Director


CA License #00888011







Direct: 510-267-6011 


Mobile: 510-918-7922 


Fax: 510-465-1350 


jay.hagglund@cushwake.com 
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555 12th Street, Suite 1400


Oakland, CA 94607 | USA 


www.cushmanwakefield.com 







LinkedIn

 | Facebook

 | Twitter

 | YouTube

 | Google+

 | Instagram







 








From: Gary Lamb [mailto:glamb@kierwright.com]




Sent: Tuesday, August 08, 2017 7:26 AM


To: Jay Hagglund/USA <Jay.Hagglund@cushwake.com>


Cc: Rod Stewart <rstewart@kierwright.com>; Joe Thompson <jthompson@kierwright.com>


Subject: Record of Survey 4200 International Blvd. Oakland










 




Hi Jay,




We have the Record of Survey for 4200 International & 4201 Bancroft ready for submittal to the county for checking and recordation.




We need a check in the amount of $ 500 made out to Treasurer Alameda County to cover the checking fees.




As soon as we have the first set of red-line check prints back from the county we will schedule a crew to set the corners.




The ALTA Survey is in final review and should be out to you by the end of the week.




Thanks,




 




 






Gary Lamb, PLS 6627
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2850 Collier Canyon Road, Livermore, CA 94551




Office (925) 245-8788        Fax (925) 245-8796




Cell      (925) 997-7280       






glamb@kierwright.com







 








From: Gary Lamb 


Sent: Friday, July 28, 2017 1:07 PM


To: Jay Hagglund/USA <Jay.Hagglund@cushwake.com>; Rod Stewart <rstewart@kierwright.com>; Joe Thompson <jthompson@kierwright.com>


Subject: RE: Executed PSA and Addendum w/ Ali Altafi










 




Thanks Jay,




That should do it




 






Gary Lamb, PLS 6627
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2850 Collier Canyon Road, Livermore, CA 94551




Office (925) 245-8788        Fax (925) 245-8796




Cell      (925) 997-7280       






glamb@kierwright.com







 








From: Jay Hagglund/USA [mailto:Jay.Hagglund@cushwake.com]




Sent: Friday, July 28, 2017 1:04 PM


To: Rod Stewart <rstewart@kierwright.com>; Gary Lamb <glamb@kierwright.com>; Joe Thompson <jthompson@kierwright.com>


Subject: FW: Executed PSA and Addendum w/ Ali Altafi










 




Here is the purchase agreement    The Buyer Ali Altafi is the one who signed the doc I  sent you




 






Jay Hagglund, SIOR




Executive Managing Director


CA License #00888011







Direct: 510-267-6011 


Mobile: 510-918-7922 


Fax: 510-465-1350 


jay.hagglund@cushwake.com 
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555 12th Street, Suite 1400


Oakland, CA 94607 | USA 


www.cushmanwakefield.com 







LinkedIn

 | Facebook

 | Twitter

 | YouTube

 | Google+

 | Instagram







 








From: Jay Hagglund/USA 


Sent: Tuesday, July 18, 2017 8:47 AM


To: 'Wendy Schilling' <schilling_wendy@yahoo.com>; 'HStorey@svidaho.org' <HStorey@svidaho.org>; 'janisstorey@yahoo.com' <janisstorey@yahoo.com>;

 'marchioconstruction@comcast.net' <marchioconstruction@comcast.net>; 'sue@seesueforhomes.com' <sue@seesueforhomes.com>; 'bwschilling@gmail.com' <bwschilling@gmail.com>;

 'skschilling@gmail.com' <skschilling@gmail.com>; 'W-schilling@hotmail.com' <W-schilling@hotmail.com>; 'accounting' <accounting@rhhslaw.com>;

 'k12schilling1@gmail.com' <k12schilling1@gmail.com>; 'wooness4u@gmail.com' <wooness4u@gmail.com>


Cc: 'Dimas, Lynn' <dimasl@ctt.com>; 'Edwards, Laurie' <EdwardsL@CTT.com>; Joyce Cunningham/USA <Joyce.Cunningham@cushwake.com>;

 Michael Speers/USA <Michael.Speers@cushwake.com>


Subject: Executed PSA and Addendum w/ Ali Altafi










 




Team




Attached is the PSA and Addendum w/ Ali Altafi for the rear piece that we will create w/ the lot line adjustment     Lynn and Laurie, Ali needs to get you a check for $250,000 in the next 24 hours     I will

 email him and his partner and copy you both




Please call w/ any questions




 




Jay Hagglund, SIOR




Executive Managing Director


CA License #00888011







Direct: 510-267-6011 


Mobile: 510-918-7922 


Fax: 510-465-1350 


jay.hagglund@cushwake.com 
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555 12th Street, Suite 1400


Oakland, CA 94607 | USA 


www.cushmanwakefield.com 







LinkedIn

 | Facebook

 | Twitter

 | YouTube

 | Google+

 | Instagram




 




From: OAKscanner@cushwake.com [mailto:OAKscanner@cushwake.com]




Sent: Tuesday, July 18, 2017 2:22 AM


To: Jay Hagglund/USA <Jay.Hagglund@cushwake.com>


Subject: Message from KMBT_C552




 




 




The information contained in this communication is confidential, may be privileged and is intended for the exclusive use of the above named addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient(s), you are expressly prohibited from copying, distributing, disseminating,

 or in any other way using any information contained within this communication. If you have received this communication in error please contact the sender by telephone or by response via mail.






We have taken precautions to minimize the risk of transmitting software viruses, but we advise you to carry out your own virus checks on any

 attachment to this message. We cannot accept liability for any loss or damage caused by software viruses.
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June 14, 2017 


2850 Collier Canyon Rd · Livermore, California 94551 · (925) 245-8788 · FAX (925) 245-8796 


Mike Adams          
HUNTLEIGH DEVELOPMENT, INC. 
101 Linden Street 
Oakland, Ca 94607 
 
RE:  PROPOSAL – SURVEYING SERVICES 


4200 INTERNATIONAL BLVD. - OAKLAND 
 


Dear Mike, 
 
As you requested, we are pleased to provide you this proposal for the surveying services at the 
above referenced site.  It is my understanding that our scope of services shall include the following: 
  


 
1. ALTA Survey…......…..……..……………..…..…………………………………….. $7,000 


We will prepare our survey in conformance with the 2016 ALTA/NSPS Minimum Standard 
Detail Requirements and Accuracy Standards for land title surveys including Table A item 
numbers: 2, 3, 4, 6(a), 6(b), 7(a), 7(b)(1), 7(c), 8, 9, 13, 16, 17, 18 and 19. 
(2-3week task) 


 
2. Lot Line Adjustment:...……………………………..………………………………. $8,000 


We will provide the LLA Application and will prepare the Site Map showing existing 
improvements, easements and structures as well as prepare the Plat & Legal Descriptions for 
the adjusted parcels and existing parcels for the Certificate of Compliance to be recorded by 
City or clients Title Company.  We will also provide clients Title Company a Legal 
Description and Plat to be included within the Grant Deed prepared and recorded by said Title 
Company. 
(1-week task, Agency 1-2 months for approval) 
 


3. Record of Survey……………..…………..…..………………………………………..$6,000 
After completion of the Lot Line Adjustment and ALTA, we process and file a “Record of 
Survey” with the County Surveyor for the establishment of parcel lines of the subject property 
to meet the requirements under California Law.  We will dispatch a field crew to set the major 
property corners to meet the state and county requirements  
(cost excludes County review fees $500+/-). 
(2-week task, Agency 1-2 months for approval) 


 
4. Legal Description and Plat……………...………...…...…………………..……….…$1,400 


After completion of the Lot Line Adjustment we will prepare a legal description & plat to 
define the area of interest as shown on the attached Exhibit. 
(1-week task) 
 


TOTAL FEE: $22,400 
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1131 Harbor Bay Parkway<x-apple-data-detectors://13>
Alameda, CA  94502-6577<x-apple-data-detectors://13>

Ph: 510-777-2478<tel:510-777-2478>
Fax: 510 -337-9335<tel:510%20-337-9335>

http://www.acgov.org/aceh/index.htm

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of
intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and protected information.  Any
unauthorized review, use, disclosure, or distribution is prohibited.  If you are not the intended
recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original
message.

On Aug 23, 2017, at 4:08 PM, Jay Hagglund/USA
<Jay.Hagglund@cushwake.com<mailto:Jay.Hagglund@cushwake.com>> wrote:

We will be there

Jay Hagglund, SIOR
Executive Managing Director
CA License #00888011

Direct: 510-267-6011
Mobile: 510-918-7922
Fax: 510-465-1350
jay.hagglund@cushwake.com<mailto:jay.hagglund@cushwake.com>
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555 12th Street, Suite 1400
Oakland, CA 94607 | USA
www.cushmanwakefield.com<http://www.cushmanwakefield.com>

LinkedIn<https://www.linkedin.com/company/cushman-&-wakefield> |
Facebook<https://www.facebook.com/CushmanWakefield> |
Twitter<https://twitter.com/cushwake> |
YouTube<https://www.youtube.com/user/thecushmanwakefield> | Google+
<https://plus.google.com/117696679233125464118/posts> |
Instagram<http://instagram.com/cushwake>

From: Ian Utz [mailto:ianutz.basics@gmail.com]
Sent: Wednesday, August 23, 2017 4:06 PM
To: Jay Hagglund/USA
<Jay.Hagglund@cushwake.com<mailto:Jay.Hagglund@cushwake.com>>
Cc: Roe, Dilan, Env. Health <Dilan.Roe@acgov.org<mailto:Dilan.Roe@acgov.org>>; Mike
Adams <mike@huntleighdev.com<mailto:mike@huntleighdev.com>>; Donavan Tom
<basicsenvironmental@gmail.com<mailto:basicsenvironmental@gmail.com>>; Lita Freeman
<litafreeman@gmail.com<mailto:litafreeman@gmail.com>>; Khatri, Paresh, Env. Health
<paresh.khatri@acgov.org<mailto:paresh.khatri@acgov.org>>
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Subject: Re: Signed VRAA

Good afternoon all,

See you at 10:00 AM to 11:00 AM tomorrow at

Alameda County Department of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA  94502

Thank you,
Ian Utz

On Tue, Aug 22, 2017 at 8:16 AM, Jay Hagglund/USA
<Jay.Hagglund@cushwake.com<mailto:Jay.Hagglund@cushwake.com>> wrote:
Not a problem    We will see you there
Thanks

Jay Hagglund, SIOR
Executive Managing Director
CA License #00888011

Direct: 510-267-6011<tel:(510)%20267-6011>
Mobile: 510-918-7922<tel:(510)%20918-7922>
Fax: 510-465-1350<tel:(510)%20465-1350>
jay.hagglund@cushwake.com<mailto:jay.hagglund@cushwake.com>
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555 12th Street, Suite 1400
Oakland, CA 94607 | USA
www.cushmanwakefield.com<http://www.cushmanwakefield.com>

LinkedIn<https://www.linkedin.com/company/cushman-&-wakefield> |
Facebook<https://www.facebook.com/CushmanWakefield> |
Twitter<https://twitter.com/cushwake> |
YouTube<https://www.youtube.com/user/thecushmanwakefield> | Google+
<https://plus.google.com/117696679233125464118/posts> |
Instagram<http://instagram.com/cushwake>

From: Roe, Dilan, Env. Health [mailto:Dilan.Roe@acgov.org<mailto:Dilan.Roe@acgov.org>]
Sent: Monday, August 21, 2017 8:00 PM
To: Jay Hagglund/USA
<Jay.Hagglund@cushwake.com<mailto:Jay.Hagglund@cushwake.com>>
Cc: Mike Adams <mike@huntleighdev.com<mailto:mike@huntleighdev.com>>; Ian Utz
<ianutz.basics@gmail.com<mailto:ianutz.basics@gmail.com>>; Donavan Tom
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<basicsenvironmental@gmail.com<mailto:basicsenvironmental@gmail.com>>; Lita Freeman
<litafreeman@gmail.com<mailto:litafreeman@gmail.com>>; Khatri, Paresh, Env. Health
<paresh.khatri@acgov.org<mailto:paresh.khatri@acgov.org>>
Subject: RE: Signed VRAA

Good Evening Everyone:

I would like to have the initial kick-off meeting at our office in Alameda County.

Dilan Roe, PE, C73703
Chief – Land Water Division
Alameda County Department of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA
510.567.6767<tel:(510)%20567-6767>; Ext. 36767
QIC: 30440
dilan.roe@acgov.org<mailto:dilan.roe@acgov.org>

From: Jay Hagglund/USA [mailto:Jay.Hagglund@cushwake.com]
Sent: Monday, August 21, 2017 6:22 PM
To: Roe, Dilan, Env. Health <Dilan.Roe@acgov.org<mailto:Dilan.Roe@acgov.org>>
Cc: Mike Adams <mike@huntleighdev.com<mailto:mike@huntleighdev.com>>; Ian Utz
<ianutz.basics@gmail.com<mailto:ianutz.basics@gmail.com>>; Donavan Tom
<basicsenvironmental@gmail.com<mailto:basicsenvironmental@gmail.com>>; Lita Freeman
<litafreeman@gmail.com<mailto:litafreeman@gmail.com>>; Khatri, Paresh, Env. Health
<paresh.khatri@acgov.org<mailto:paresh.khatri@acgov.org>>
Subject: Re: Signed VRAA

We are confirmed Dilan.    I want to thank both Paresh and you for accommodating us
See you in the Burger King parking lot at 10 on Thurs

Sent from my iPad

On Aug 21, 2017, at 4:52 PM, Roe, Dilan, Env. Health
<Dilan.Roe@acgov.org<mailto:Dilan.Roe@acgov.org>> wrote:
Good Afternoon Everyone:

Please confirm if your team can meet on Thursday August 24 from 10 to 11

Dilan Roe, PE, C73703
Chief – Land Water Division
Alameda County Department of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA
510.567.6767<tel:(510)%20567-6767>; Ext. 36767
QIC: 30440
dilan.roe@acgov.org<mailto:dilan.roe@acgov.org>

From: Mike Adams [mailto:mike@huntleighdev.com]
Sent: Monday, August 21, 2017 3:56 PM
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To: Jay Hagglund/USA
<Jay.Hagglund@cushwake.com<mailto:Jay.Hagglund@cushwake.com>>
Cc: Roe, Dilan, Env. Health <Dilan.Roe@acgov.org<mailto:Dilan.Roe@acgov.org>>; Ian
Utz <ianutz.basics@gmail.com<mailto:ianutz.basics@gmail.com>>; Donavan Tom
<basicsenvironmental@gmail.com<mailto:basicsenvironmental@gmail.com>>; Lita Freeman
<litafreeman@gmail.com<mailto:litafreeman@gmail.com>>; Khatri, Paresh, Env. Health
<paresh.khatri@acgov.org<mailto:paresh.khatri@acgov.org>>
Subject: Re: Signed VRAA

That works for me.

Mike Adams

Sent from my iPhone

On Aug 21, 2017, at 1:51 PM, Jay Hagglund/USA
<Jay.Hagglund@cushwake.com<mailto:Jay.Hagglund@cushwake.com>> wrote:
Let me check w/ Lita who is going to be the most important person on our team     Mike and
Ian, can you let us know if the time below also works for the two of you?
Should we assume that Paresh can also make this time Dilan?

Jay Hagglund, SIOR
Executive Managing Director
CA License #00888011

Direct: 510-267-6011<tel:(510)%20267-6011>
Mobile: 510-918-7922<tel:(510)%20918-7922>
Fax: 510-465-1350<tel:(510)%20465-1350>
jay.hagglund@cushwake.com<mailto:jay.hagglund@cushwake.com>
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Oakland, CA 94607 | USA
www.cushmanwakefield.com<http://www.cushmanwakefield.com>

LinkedIn<https://www.linkedin.com/company/cushman-&-wakefield> |
Facebook<https://www.facebook.com/CushmanWakefield> |
Twitter<https://twitter.com/cushwake> |
YouTube<https://www.youtube.com/user/thecushmanwakefield> | Google+
<https://plus.google.com/117696679233125464118/posts> |
Instagram<http://instagram.com/cushwake>

From: Roe, Dilan, Env. Health [mailto:Dilan.Roe@acgov.org]
Sent: Monday, August 21, 2017 1:50 PM
To: Jay Hagglund/USA
<Jay.Hagglund@cushwake.com<mailto:Jay.Hagglund@cushwake.com>>; Ian Utz
<ianutz.basics@gmail.com<mailto:ianutz.basics@gmail.com>>; Mike Adams
<mike@huntleighdev.com<mailto:mike@huntleighdev.com>>
Cc: Donavan Tom
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<basicsenvironmental@gmail.com<mailto:basicsenvironmental@gmail.com>>; Lita Freeman
<litafreeman@gmail.com<mailto:litafreeman@gmail.com>>; Khatri, Paresh, Env. Health
<paresh.khatri@acgov.org<mailto:paresh.khatri@acgov.org>>
Subject: RE: Signed VRAA

My week is pretty full but could squeeze in a meeting on Thursday 8/24 at 10 am

Dilan Roe, PE, C73703
Chief – Land Water Division
Alameda County Department of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA
510.567.6767<tel:(510)%20567-6767>; Ext. 36767
QIC: 30440
dilan.roe@acgov.org<mailto:dilan.roe@acgov.org>

From: Jay Hagglund/USA [mailto:Jay.Hagglund@cushwake.com]
Sent: Monday, August 21, 2017 9:21 AM
To: Ian Utz <ianutz.basics@gmail.com<mailto:ianutz.basics@gmail.com>>; Mike Adams
<mike@huntleighdev.com<mailto:mike@huntleighdev.com>>; Roe, Dilan, Env. Health
<Dilan.Roe@acgov.org<mailto:Dilan.Roe@acgov.org>>; Khatri, Paresh, Env. Health
<paresh.khatri@acgov.org<mailto:paresh.khatri@acgov.org>>
Cc: Donavan Tom
<basicsenvironmental@gmail.com<mailto:basicsenvironmental@gmail.com>>; Lita Freeman
<litafreeman@gmail.com<mailto:litafreeman@gmail.com>>
Subject: RE: Signed VRAA

Ian and Paresh
Lets put Weds Sept 13th in the books for right now    But lets also see if we can come up with
another earlier date as well, like this week sometime or perhaps a date right after Labor Day
Weekend
Thanks

Jay Hagglund, SIOR
Executive Managing Director
CA License #00888011
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Twitter<https://twitter.com/cushwake> |
YouTube<https://www.youtube.com/user/thecushmanwakefield> | Google+
<https://plus.google.com/117696679233125464118/posts> |
Instagram<http://instagram.com/cushwake>

From: Jay Hagglund/USA
Sent: Friday, August 18, 2017 12:47 PM
To: 'Ian Utz' <ianutz.basics@gmail.com<mailto:ianutz.basics@gmail.com>>; 'Mike Adams'
<mike@huntleighdev.com<mailto:mike@huntleighdev.com>>;
'Dilan.Roe@acgov.org<mailto:Dilan.Roe@acgov.org>'
<Dilan.Roe@acgov.org<mailto:Dilan.Roe@acgov.org>>;
'paresh.khatri@acgov.org<mailto:paresh.khatri@acgov.org>'
<paresh.khatri@acgov.org<mailto:paresh.khatri@acgov.org>>
Cc: 'Donavan Tom'
<basicsenvironmental@gmail.com<mailto:basicsenvironmental@gmail.com>>; 'Lita
Freeman' <litafreeman@gmail.com<mailto:litafreeman@gmail.com>>
Subject: RE: Signed VRAA

Paresh
Nice talking to you yesterday evening    Thanks for the dates below   I wanted to double check
to see if there was perhaps 1 or 2 other times that you might be able to meet us prior to the
13th    We can’t all make the 28th
I will wait to hear back    If the dates below are the only ones avail then we will make the best
of it
Thanks for your help

Jay Hagglund, SIOR
Executive Managing Director
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From: Jay Hagglund/USA
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Sent: Wednesday, August 16, 2017 2:46 PM
To: 'Ian Utz' <ianutz.basics@gmail.com<mailto:ianutz.basics@gmail.com>>; Mike Adams
<mike@huntleighdev.com<mailto:mike@huntleighdev.com>>
Cc: Donavan Tom
<basicsenvironmental@gmail.com<mailto:basicsenvironmental@gmail.com>>; Lita Freeman
<litafreeman@gmail.com<mailto:litafreeman@gmail.com>>
Subject: RE: Signed VRAA

Mike
Lets shoot for the first date on Monday    I will try and get Barbara Norton there    But since I
am the owners rep, I assume my participation at the meeting is acceptable    Is this correct Ian?

Jay Hagglund, SIOR
Executive Managing Director
CA License #00888011
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From: Ian Utz [mailto:ianutz.basics@gmail.com]
Sent: Wednesday, August 16, 2017 2:07 PM
To: Mike Adams <mike@huntleighdev.com<mailto:mike@huntleighdev.com>>; Jay
Hagglund/USA <Jay.Hagglund@cushwake.com<mailto:Jay.Hagglund@cushwake.com>>
Cc: Donavan Tom
<basicsenvironmental@gmail.com<mailto:basicsenvironmental@gmail.com>>; Lita Freeman
<litafreeman@gmail.com<mailto:litafreeman@gmail.com>>
Subject: Fwd: Signed VRAA

Mike and Jay,

The county has received the signed Perjury Statement for 4200 International Blvd, Oakland
and would like to set up an in-person meeting to discuss this site.

See the e-mail below for their suggested times, and please reach out directly to Paresh Khatri
and Dilan Roe to provide one of the three times that works best:
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 *   Khatri, Paresh, Env. Health
<paresh.khatri@acgov.org<mailto:paresh.khatri@acgov.org>>,
 *   Roe, Dilan, Env. Health <Dilan.Roe@acgov.org<mailto:Dilan.Roe@acgov.org>>
Paresh is suggesting a "courtesy meeting" to discuss in person what's going on onsite and what
the county would like next steps to be.

Attendance – It's my opinion that it would be best for you both to be present at the meeting, as
well as the responsible parties (i.e., property owners) or at least a representative of the
property owners. Otherwise, without a clarification meeting, a letter demanding next steps is
likely to be sent directly to the property owners, which may be confusing for them.

In addition to you, property owners/their representative(s), I also suggest you invite Lita
Freeman to join. Lita is the overseeing PG (geologist) who completed this first Phase II
investigation and will be familiar with the physical sampling realities of the site.

 *   litafreeman@gmail.com<mailto:litafreeman@gmail.com>
In addition, I am willing to provide pro bono support at this meeting regarding historical
background of the site.

 *   ianutz.basics@gmail.com<mailto:ianutz.basics@gmail.com>
Likely Outcomes – The outcome of this meeting will be their understanding of your ongoing
property transaction, a better understanding of the property's use and physical conditions, and
the opportunity to discuss in-person what he'd like you to do next (including, for example, the
development of a work plan for additional sampling). You need to now get on the same page
with the county.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Ian Utz

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Khatri, Paresh, Env. Health
<paresh.khatri@acgov.org<mailto:paresh.khatri@acgov.org>>
Date: Wed, Aug 16, 2017 at 1:22 PM
Subject: RE: Signed VRAA
To: Ian Utz <ianutz.basics@gmail.com<mailto:ianutz.basics@gmail.com>>
Cc: "Roe, Dilan, Env. Health" <Dilan.Roe@acgov.org<mailto:Dilan.Roe@acgov.org>>
Hello Ian,

Thank you for the statement.  We would like to set up a meeting at our office to discuss the
site.  We have the following dates and times available.

Monday, August 28, 2017 at 10:00 am
Wednesday, September 13, 2017 at 10:00 am
Friday, September 15, 2017 at 10:00 am

Please select a date and time from above that is convenient for you and the Responsible
Parties.  If none of the listed dates and times are convenient, please propose a few alternative
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dates that you all are available.

I look forward to hearing from you soon.

Sincerely,

Paresh Khatri

The information contained in this communication is confidential, may be privileged and is
intended for the exclusive use of the above named addressee(s). If you are not the intended
recipient(s), you are expressly prohibited from copying, distributing, disseminating, or in any
other way using any information contained within this communication. If you have received
this communication in error please contact the sender by telephone or by response via mail.
We have taken precautions to minimize the risk of transmitting software viruses, but we
advise you to carry out your own virus checks on any attachment to this message. We cannot
accept liability for any loss or damage caused by software viruses.

--
Ian Utz
Project Coordinator

Basics Environmental, Inc.
655 12th Street, Suite 126
Oakland, CA 94607
Tel: 510-834-9099<tel:510-834-9099>
Fax: 510-834-9098<tel:510-834-9098>
Email: ianutz.basics@gmail.com<mailto:ianutz.basics@gmail.com>
Web: www.basicsenvironmentalinc.com<http://www.basicsenvironmentalinc.com/>

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email may contain confidential and privileged material
for the sole use of the intended recipient(s). Any review, use, distribution or disclosure by
others is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the
sender immediately by email and delete the message and any file attachments from your
computer. Thank you.

 
--
Ian Utz
Project Coordinator
 
Basics Environmental, Inc.
655 12th Street, Suite 126
Oakland, CA 94607
Tel: 510-834-9099
Fax: 510-834-9098
Email: ianutz.basics@gmail.com
Web: www.basicsenvironmentalinc.com
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CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email may contain confidential and privileged material for the sole use of the
intended recipient(s). Any review, use, distribution or disclosure by others is strictly prohibited. If you have received
this communication in error, please notify the sender immediately by email and delete the message and any file
attachments from your computer. Thank you.
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June 14, 2017 

2850 Collier Canyon Rd · Livermore, California 94551 · (925) 245-8788 · FAX (925) 245-8796 

Mike Adams          
HUNTLEIGH DEVELOPMENT, INC. 
101 Linden Street 
Oakland, Ca 94607 
 
RE:  PROPOSAL – SURVEYING SERVICES 

4200 INTERNATIONAL BLVD. - OAKLAND 
 

Dear Mike, 
 
As you requested, we are pleased to provide you this proposal for the surveying services at the 
above referenced site.  It is my understanding that our scope of services shall include the following: 
  

 
1. ALTA Survey…......…..……..……………..…..…………………………………….. $7,000 

We will prepare our survey in conformance with the 2016 ALTA/NSPS Minimum Standard 
Detail Requirements and Accuracy Standards for land title surveys including Table A item 
numbers: 2, 3, 4, 6(a), 6(b), 7(a), 7(b)(1), 7(c), 8, 9, 13, 16, 17, 18 and 19. 
(2-3week task) 

 
2. Lot Line Adjustment:...……………………………..………………………………. $8,000 

We will provide the LLA Application and will prepare the Site Map showing existing 
improvements, easements and structures as well as prepare the Plat & Legal Descriptions for 
the adjusted parcels and existing parcels for the Certificate of Compliance to be recorded by 
City or clients Title Company.  We will also provide clients Title Company a Legal 
Description and Plat to be included within the Grant Deed prepared and recorded by said Title 
Company. 
(1-week task, Agency 1-2 months for approval) 
 

3. Record of Survey……………..…………..…..………………………………………..$6,000 
After completion of the Lot Line Adjustment and ALTA, we process and file a “Record of 
Survey” with the County Surveyor for the establishment of parcel lines of the subject property 
to meet the requirements under California Law.  We will dispatch a field crew to set the major 
property corners to meet the state and county requirements  
(cost excludes County review fees $500+/-). 
(2-week task, Agency 1-2 months for approval) 

 
4. Legal Description and Plat……………...………...…...…………………..……….…$1,400 

After completion of the Lot Line Adjustment we will prepare a legal description & plat to 
define the area of interest as shown on the attached Exhibit. 
(1-week task) 
 

TOTAL FEE: $22,400 
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